South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
July 26, 2024, 09:57:05 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*5183 (Rat #0232, Act #0209 of 2024) General Bill, By M.M. Smith, West, Hewitt, Chapman, B. Newton, Hiott,
Sessions, Pope, Davis, Gagnon, Thayer and Carter
Similar (S 1074)
AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 40-47-20, RELATING TO THE
DEFINITION OF A CERTIFIED MEDICAL ASSISTANT, SO AS TO REVISE THE CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS; AND
BY AMENDING SECTION 40-47-196, RELATING TO THE DELEGATION OF NURSING TASKS TO UNLICENSED
ASSISTIVE PERSONNEL BY CERTAIN MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS, SO AS TO DESIGNATE ADDITIONAL NURSING
TASKS THAT MAY BE DELEGATED. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/28/24
02/28/24

02/29/24
03/27/24

03/28/24
03/28/24
03/28/24
03/28/24
03/29/24
04/02/24
04/02/24
04/02/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/15/24
05/21/24
05/29/24
05/29/24

House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 125)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
125)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Carter

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 25)

Amended (House Journal-page 60)

Read second time (House Journal-page 60)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 61)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 63)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 23)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 23)

Scrivener's error corrected

Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 5)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 162)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 163)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 163)
Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 139)

Ratified R 232

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/24

Act No. 209

Page 1 of 1



