South Carolina Legislature

July 26, 2024, 09:57:05 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

Act No. 209

05/29/24

H*5183 (Rat #0232, Act #0209 of 2024) General Bill, By M.M. Smith, West, Hewitt, Chapman, B. Newton, Hiott, Sessions, Pope, Davis, Gagnon, Thayer and Carter Similar (S 1074)

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 40-47-20, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF A CERTIFIED MEDICAL ASSISTANT, SO AS TO REVISE THE CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 40-47-196, RELATING TO THE DELEGATION OF NURSING TASKS TO UNLICENSED ASSISTIVE PERSONNEL BY CERTAIN MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS, SO AS TO DESIGNATE ADDITIONAL NURSING TASKS THAT MAY BE DELEGATED. - RATIFIED TITLE

TAGRO THAT WAT DE DELEGATED. TATHTED THEE			
02/28/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 125)	
02/28/24	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page	
		125)	
02/29/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Carter	
03/27/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs	
		(House Journal-page 25)	
03/28/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 60)	
03/28/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 60)	
03/28/24	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 61)	
03/28/24	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 63)	
03/29/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)	
04/02/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 23)	
04/02/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 23)	
04/02/24		Scrivener's error corrected	
05/08/24	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 5)	
05/08/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 162)	
05/08/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 163)	
05/08/24	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 163)	
05/09/24	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 139)	
05/15/24		Ratified R 232	
05/21/24		Signed By Governor	
05/29/24		Effective date 05/21/24	